Statement of owner of pm
alcoholic beveruges

required under Article 2B of the Public General Laws goveming the sale of

I-WE E_I::BEBY CERTIFY, That I am-we are the owner(s) of the property kmown as -5—3)‘

< --""- -+
named in the epplication for the renewal made by /ﬁ’jgﬁ'ck ¢ L

[T

-
T

to the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore County under the Alcoholic Beveruge Laws of -
Maryland expiring April 30, 1985, that I-we assent o0 the granting of the renewal license applied for and that
I-we hereby autharize the State Comptroller, his duly authorized deputies, inspectors and clerks, the Board of
Liquor Licenss Commissinners jor Baitimore County, its duly authorized agents and employees and any peacs
officer of Baltimore County to inspect and search, without warrant, the premises upog which the business is
to be conducted, and any and all parts of the building in which said business is to be conducted at any and

all hours, comdcted o2 A
3¢ % AT
(Ommes) ilsaceny L33 /R (SEALY

WITNESS my-our hand(s) and seal(s) tuis

(Signaturs)
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“State of Maryland
1085

READ CAREFULLY
ALL QUESTIONS ON BOTH SIDES MUST BE FULLY ANSWERED.

This application must be filed on or befora March 31, 1985 at the Office of the Boarc or you may be
fined an amount not to exceed $50 for each day the application is late, up to a maximum cumulative
amount of $500 for an application filed during the month of April, lf the application for renewal Is
not received by April 30, 1985, your license will be VOIDED. This will necessitate the filing of a pew
application and the advertisement of same at a cost of $100.00. Any such application will only be con-
sigered if ‘there are new licenses available in your Election District. {See Article 2B of the Public

G.qg'ra] Laws, 1984 edition as amended.)

"~ Extract from Section 198 of Article 2B of tha Law: If any signed statement, affidavit or oath
.* ‘required undeg the provisions of this Act shall contain an {
- “deemed guilty of perjury, and upon indictment and conviction thereof, shall be subject to the

- penalties provided. by law for that crime.
s Gl
; C_L'A_ssw-——--0-0-—-:----——-—-----’—--

"Ta the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore County:

false statement, the offender shall be

..... S —— N [ 3 1] N

. Application is made by the undersigned for a renewal of the above class of license under the provisions
of the State Alcoholic Beverage Law, There is submitted herewith the following statements and information
required.

YT A e - - - - v e B e e e e e

Business Phone
Licensee A JALQUNLL. L LA dd 0N .. _ 29, _ 7% -@.&E--M@MM,&@?:?":{‘#/O/?
Name (Prin{) ., Home Addresa (Print) . : Home Phone
Licenses B pp__ 6303 Qolimsin, o, 2(22F .
HName (Print) - Home Address (PHint) e AT nw_,/:’/

T e A e o i T - R e S - -

Name {Print) - * Home Address (Print)
Are yim new and have you been for the present License period both the owner and operator of the

business conducted on the premises?
' "~ Licensee A:- - JEV - Licensee B:-.;t@:ﬁ.---_-__ Licensee Cioooeeoccmeana
'''''' Peacdnet T T T T b

I-we hereby certify that the fac information set forth in the application upon which the present license
was Issued are unchanged: Yes. X __ No .____ (If no, please attach full explanation) -

During the licensed yzar have you been found guilty of any of the following?
(I yes for any licensee, atiach an explanation)

1. Violation of Liguor Laws Lic. A 44/ Lic. B£%/ Lic. € ... 2. Violation of tho gambling laws Lic. A, <22
tic. B Lie. € __ 3. Commission of a felary Lic. A 44 Lic. B<Y. Lic, C, . 4 Violation of the
nﬂuandregulaﬂmdlhehurdﬂc.&éf.!_uc.uﬁ-U&C_

I-we hereby authorize the State Comptroller, his duly authorized deputies, inspectors and clerks, the Board
of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimere County, it duly suthorized agents and employees and any
peace officer of Baltimore County to inspect and search, without warrant, the premises upen which the bus-

iness is to be conducted, and any and all parts of the building in which sald business is to be conducted at
any and all hours, _ ‘ ' .

(Answer Yes or No)

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, 5S.:

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, That oo the--ﬁz O 7

the subscriber, l_---/.%].é‘?"—. -.!0‘4'34..@-

appeared ---.4':?-!_‘-_"!:‘3._-6;-.d‘éﬂ.ﬁfﬁ?ﬂ..--_ﬁfif.__

A -
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gl

ay of ...

------------------------ -

.......... g —— -t

-‘l'
. IQE.P.. before me
in and for the County and Siate aforesaid, personally

%Q é.--é s--.@zﬂ.f.‘:.‘.’.éﬁ-‘)_---

-the applicant(s) named in thiz renewal

appllcatlt_n_; tnd :m‘n“dg oath In due form of law that the matters and facts contained in said application are true.

D AU

WITNESS my-our hand(s) and seal(s) this

-

Statement of owner of premiscs required under Articie 2B of the Public General Laws governing the sale or
alcohalic beverages :

-

L T T e ke e ey e e e

-—

Viola Anna Crawford

O "py

-

to the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore County under the Alcoholic Beveruge Laws of
Maryland expiring April 30, 1586, that J-we assent 1o the granting of the renewal license epplied for and that
I-we hereby authorize the State Comptroller, his duly authorized deputies, inspectors and clerks, the Board of
Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore County, its duly authorized agents and employees and any peace
officer of Baltimore County to Inapect and search, without warrant, the premises upon which the business s
:)ube conducted, and any and all parts of the bullding in which said busineas is to be conducted et any and

15th

da

of

April

\Rignature) .
{Resldence) %1 Z 2y pns & ")Lcr" 2c /F':— 1075
(Owner) __.__ L 22 e ..% __________ - (SEAL)
Vi (Blgnaturs) .
/
-y ] . i
---a.)..’z.-'.’ﬁ.--. (Residence) - D :"’ (/U—‘J' C i

19

86
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The above statement shall be completed,  the demse will expire during the upcoming license year,
ownership bas changed since the dast renewal or epplication for license was filed. ¢ Y

i property
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mprovements to the leased

ing i

-

Ceneral landscaping of the premises “nown as 585 Frederick Road.
6. Constructing a small stair system connecting over the retaining wall
10. CRAWFCRD and McGee shall be responsible for the maintenarnce of said

7. HOLDEN upon the completion of the forego

5I
premiseés at 585 Frederick Road, “vill grant the right to CRAWFORD and McGEE to

as herebefore described the parking area of 585 Frederick Road to the parking-
utilize such parking spaces as may be necessary per a sitéiplan currently being
drawn and subject to the 1appro§fal of the Zoning Commissioner to utilize said number
of parking spaces as will ‘be necessary for CRAWFORD and McGEE to.comply with
the parking requirements of thcir adjacent project known as 583 Fredarick Road.
parking area, shall keep said area free of debris and shall make any and all repairs

as may be requlred and shall keep said area free of snow and ice.

583 and 585 Frederick Road.
area of 583 Frederick Road.

o e R

11. This Agreement shall. commence on the 15th day of April, 1986, and shall

terminate cn the 14th day of April,”

HOLDEN covenants that under the terms and conditions of his Lease that

1,2.

he had full authority to enter into this Agreement and furthermore that it is his

intention to continue operating his business at 585 Frederick Road and will renew

the Leasa at the expiration of the first term.

d and

joy a guo

t is theiintentions of the parties hereto to enj

Furthermore

13.

neighborly working relationship during the course of this Agreement’and that they

will mutually cooperate in the furtherance of each others interest regarding the parking

spaces.

14, CRAWFORD and McGEE, furthermore, as additional consideration hereto, do

agree to re-surface the entire premises of 585 Frederick Road in compliance with

TP ST L. e
ot

D

the requirements of Baltimore County.

We sign our seals on the date first written above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,

Witness:

nf :!Jﬂargla
1986

READ CAREFULLY
ALL QUESTIONS ON BOTH SIDES MUST BE

This application must be filed on o before March 31, 1984 at the Office of the Board or you may be
fined an amount not to exceed $50 for each day the application is late, up to a maximum, cumulative
amount of $500 for an application filed during the month of April. If the application for renewal is
not received by April 30, 1986, your license will be VOIDED. This will necessitate the iiling of a new
application and the advertisement of same at a cosi of $100.00. Any such application will only be con®
sidered if there are new licenses availabie in your Election District. {See Article 2B of the Public
General Laws, 1984 edition as emended.) -

Extract from Section 198 of Article 2B of the Law: If any signed statement, .ffidavit or oath
required under the provisions of this Act shall contain any false statement, the offender shall be
deemed guiity of perjury, and upon indictment and conviction therecf, shall be sgubject to the
pepalties provided by law for that crime. - - ‘

CLASS oo B(BWL) ____________

To the Board of Liquor License Commiasioners for Baltimore County:

Application is made by the undersigned for & repewal of the above class of license under toe provm?n.
of the State Alcoholic Beverage Law. There is submitted herewith the following stalements 2ud joformation

required,
LICENSEE(S)

FULLY ANSWERED.

--- LICENSE.

;-
. —— kP o - i A ) A ) S - W i ——— e e o - -

e - i b i S o S o e i A W o A A S i e S S o s e e S S O ke

Licensee 1 ... Virginia Gay Crawford, 101 Tree Top Court, Timonium, MD _ 561-1649
Nama (Print) semmsmTETETTTT T Home Address (Prin:} Zip Home Phone
Licensee 2 _._Viola_Anna Crawford, 6308 Collinsway Road, Catonsville. MD__7a7-1843
Name (FPrint) T Hama Address (Print) Eip Homwe FPhone
Licensee 3 —---w-oooocoemoom oo oonoaee A e TR ey

Are you now and have you been for the present License period both the owner and oparator of the
business conducted on the premises?

' v e e e e -
PO . e

-

l-weherebycer!uylhntthc!aclsandhfomnﬂmntlﬂhhdmapplkaﬂmupuwﬂclmmnumm
issued are unchanged: Yes.XX. No____ (If oo, please attach full explanation)
During the licensed year have you been found guilty of any of the fellowing?
(If yes for any licensee, atisch an expianation)
A. Violation of Liquer Laws:

{Answer Yes or No)
ts each question below

LICENSEE 1.19210 3 ____
B. Violation of the gambling Laws: LICENSEE 1 Y010 5
€. Commission of a felony: LiCENSEE 1.NO3 N0 3 ___
D. Viciation of the Rules and Regulations of the Board: LICENSEE 1. MQ31NQ 3___.
[-we hereby authorize the State Comptreller, his duly authorized deputies, inspeciions und elerks, the
l..lqmrLle:m Commissioners for Baltimore i:onnty. ity duly suthorized agents and employees and any

cer ol Baltimors Coun wmmmﬂmmmawmmgmmmmmmmmhu
cmductod.andanyu?nﬂpartsdﬂuhdldinghvﬂchsddbmineuhuhmnducleduuyandall

:-I':Li:%.a.s.&:_f 2 Y. . )
- / . . Sigasture of Licenses
e ZMék_-Km{,dM_ RSy 242 v AU

Sigmsture of Licenses

e i s ol e S U B N L A o e D D

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, 53.;

I HEREBY CERTIFY, That oo the___.15th .. day of ... April----- ,19. 88, betore me

the subscriber, a 'S.(".'E'_r Y Pul:.lﬂc - in and for tha County and State aforesaid, personally
" : Virginia Gay Crawford and Viola Anna Crawford

-— - ——— - —— el e P S A - ol e ok
-

- - - -

.....

----------

WITNESS my band and official seal )
s T / """" Wotary Public
- A (OVER)

ROBERT JEFFREY HOLDEN

/7

o

. CRAWFOR

%ES E

THOMAS B. MCCEE




R wi . ] b . .
A Do Nﬂfgﬁz Check for Licease with ) phcution.
' o RENEWAL APPLICATION—ALCOROLIC BEVERAGE LICENSE.

State of Maryland
1¢84

READ CAREFULLY
ALL QUESTIONS ON BOTH SIDES MUST BE FULLY ANSWERED.

This application must be filed on or before March 31, 1984 at the Office of the Board, otherwise your
license will be voided and an entirely new application and advertisement of same at a cost of $100.00
will be required, if there are new licenses available in your Election District. (See Article 2B of the
Public General Laws, 1957 edition as amended, and Rule 19 of the Rules and Ragulations of the
Liquor Board))

Extract from Section 198 of Article 2B of the Law: 1f any signed statement, affidavit or oath

tequired under the provisions of this Act shall contain any false statement, the offender shall be

~deemed guilty of perjury, and upon indictment and conviction thereof, shall be subject to the
penalties préded by law for that crime.

CLASS s e o ——————E———————— v o LICENSE.

To the Board of Liquer Licenss Commissioners for Baltimore County:

Application is made by the undersigned for a renews! of the above class of license under the provisions
of the State Alcoholic Beverags Law. There is submilted herewith the following statements and Iinformation

required.
\ LICENSEE(S) _ ‘
Me PR ls  Tne 592 fredecicw K 788742/
Corporsie Nazre or Trade Name (Print) ness Addreas (Printh Business Phone
Licensee A _3AMs_FATRIUC UTH... TS PRedsuillen ... 24228
Name (Print) Hom: Addresa (Prind) Zone
1 LiCONSEE B oo cmemmmmmmmm—me e aem—mmm e m.—e s —eem——esSess oo se oo
. “ Nams {Print) Home Address (Print) Zone
S JHCEDSEE C oooemme o ooeoamemmmmmmm = mm = oS mm e ————m e e s
o o Hame (Frint) Home Addresa (Print) Zone
T Are you now and have you been for the preceding licensed year both the owner and operator of the
A bug'ness conducted on the\premises?
PR Licensee A: ___ YL .2 . Lirensee Bicccemaccmmmeeean Licensee Ciameccmmcavmmen
N sesrrabes e e
?::f . I-we hereby certify that the facts and information set forth in the application upon which the present license
T 3 - was issued are unchanged: Yes_ X __ No .. (If no, please attach full explanation)
During the licensed year bave you been found guilty of any of the foliowing? {Answer Yes or No)

" (If yes for any licensee, attach an explanation)

1. Violation of Liquor Laws Lic. A NO Lie. B .. Lie.C ___._2. Violation of the gambling laws Lic. A. NO
Lic. B.__-Lic.C ____ & Commlssionnlq(elmy Lic. A Mf Lic. B ... Lic. €. . 4. Violation of the
rules and regulations of the Board Lic. A NY Lic. B. . Lie. C —_

I-we hereby authorize the State Camptroller, his duly authorized deputles, inspectors and clerks, the Board

of Liguor License commissioners for Baltimore County, its duly authorized agents and empioyees and any
peace officer of Baltimore Couuty to inspect and search, without warrant, the premises wupon which the bus-

inesg is to be conducted, and any and of the bullding in which sal i be conducted at
any and all hours. ﬂf ! /, f :
_ e s ? ‘/_ PR N AL

_______

/ Signatute of Licensse

st R

4 e o e e A e R o

Signature of Licensca

Signature of Licensos

SRS AFFIDAVIT
A STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, SS.: y
A ' 1 BEREBY CERTIFY, That on the_..cx_c-___ day of ... _._;.fl:m;.é ............... , 19517, before me
-3 the subscriber, a_ /f /4"/ Ll _in and_for the County and State aforesaid, personally
TR T ey * 7 i . ’
et e . T " ﬁ/ ~ X{ - -
B i .ppe.rgd - S el e Liass.i UL ded e rmmeemrrme e ————emmm————
P I . e . .
T i S
con e TR SRS St e the applicant(s) named in thisqﬁnmar’-”f "’
~ .
_; application and made ocath in due form of law that the matters and facts contained in said applicatingai'& 5'"&(1 \ '
¥ ' c .
WITNESS my band and official seal 4 / / 7 Q;B\-\ ) -
e ; - . - . o
mpamemeTmmm— -Z el 7 :é--_ﬁ:.._.s..&?f" 2 ...__-_':g:/&' o= ‘ﬁ" '
{ Notzry Public ~ T LY

(OVER)

O Q

a need for parking mostly during the day; and the restaurant use would create

peak use during late evening and night. These different parking needs would

it . be more than adequately met by the parking on the site and would be better
] satisfied if the use permit for 3 Bishops Lane, zoned R-O, were approved. If
13 the leased parking arrangement were considered, then approximately 90 spaces

: 1 would be provided.

Mr. Reincke, Mr. Sarwar, and Mr. Clark oppose the granting of the use
permit for parking on 3 Bishops Lane. They arqued, and are supported by the
Department of Traffic Engineering, that Bishops Lane is too narrow for
commercial access to be permitted. Although perhapé Mr. Sarwar would object,
neither Mr. Reincke nor Mr, Clark would oppose some parking on 3 Bishops
Lane if access onto Bishops Lane was not permitted.

Mr. Decker and Mr. Dickler oppose both the use permit and the requested
variance, fearing that the proposed uses would create traffic congestion and
cause parking problems on the surrounding residential streets.

The Petitioners seck an interpretation of Section 104.1, pursuant to
Section 500.7; relief from Section 403.4, pursuant to Section 502.1; or in the
alterrative, relief from Section 409.2.b.{3), (5), and (6}, pursuant to

Section 307, 3altimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR).

First, the lease arrangement with the owner of 585 Frederick Road,
although not included in the requested variance to permit 61 parking spaces

but which is being used to minimize the impact of any variance requested, came

under attack by the Protestants. They pointed out that Steuart Petroleum

Company (Steuart) leases the property and, in turn, sublets to the present

occupant, i.e., the service garage, retaining the right to maintain a fuel oil

£D ~OR FILUNG
/

loading rack. Steuart has not agreed to any lease arrangement with the

Petitioners. See Protestants' Exhibit 1 and Protestants’ Exhibits 3 and 4

RECEIV

-4 -

fe

0

Statement of owner of premises required under Article 2B of the Publ~ Geneial Laws governing the sale of
alcoholic beverages

I-'WE HEREBY CERTIFY, That I am-we are the owner(s) of the property known

named in the application for the renewsal made b }Q /

to the Board of Liquor Llcense Commissioners for Baltimore County under the Alcoholic Beveruge Laws of
Maryland expiring April 30, 1984, that I-we assent to the granting of the renewal license applled for and that
I-we hereby authorize the State Comptroller, his duly authorized deputies, Inspectors and clerks, the Board of
Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimors County, its duly authorized agents and employees and any peace
officer of Baltimore County to inspect and search, without warrant, the premises upon which the business is
to be conducted, and any and ali parts of the bullding In which said business s to be conducted at any and

all hours,
WITNESS my-our hand(s) and seal(s) this day of I | T
(Owmer) {SEAL)
(Signature}
WITNESS: {Residence)
........ . (Owner) {SEAL)
{(8ignature)

i

.......... {Residence) — —
Address
'

& o
7 & ®zrg & 2 Loioi TP

e 733 S 2
2 , 7~ Eg w ' o b R 1 som
| D %= = n 1 \ 'Y o w1 I "l?';'-;-
o i r- 2 o i ok o 1B x B =
a i W To HER A N 2o
m %' QT = ! ' I @& m ™ e 4 =225
Z i c s % O R T m oG
2N '8 o L kB Be 2 nga
i ] o T | i a i i > T 0
z N1 e B8 lw LU p WL, T CEE
O : —— o 3 :u \ H i Iw “O”
: ! 0 e 12 4 ™ Moo= E > o m
o1 2 woie Z v s op b S 3 g EHmZ
1 i H Z i ! \ ' £ = » =]
Oy ! H wn (! A i N - L e
N o { PRl ly 8§ F 983
& N8 313 | D R P In 38 2EE
b | 2 o | i ] i t i i = Z Bam
A - o ! AR - -1
. : : = ::O: : : : 1 1 [] Z ] 'uﬁtq
T 31 S A A - -
N~ | © a' o U S R T a0
be 2 5 o S T i~ EEE
bﬁ i m = r 4 Sy ' \ i i ' e R%]
i h x (=] wr 1 S 1 1 1 ] H \ gF-l

I? [] wh Z m 4-§q| ] 1 i ) 1

!
!
i
i
i

L]

“OR FILING

»

T e i el e P T e T L

ORLER AECEIVED

I
¥
4
e ol it AT, o

would require 53 parking spaces, and the office/retail use, permitted in a
B.L. Zone as of right, would require 42 spaces.

Although the office/retail use will expand, the Petitioners are able to
delete the area originally assigned to storage area in Case HNo. 83-160-SPHA,
thereby providing 14 parking spaces on property purchased on Bishops Lane,
which is located contiguous and perpendicular to the imstant site. One-half
of a duplex presently exists on this site, i.e,, 3 Bishops Lane, which the
Petitioners propose to raze in order to provide 14 parking spaces. Ghulan
Sarwar, the owner of the other half of the duplex, 1 Bishops Lane testified,
predictably and understandably, in opposition to this plan. John Reisinger,
Buildings Engineer for Baltimore County, testified that, in his professional
opinion, to raze half of this duplex would be very difficult and expensive.
Duplexes, he stated, were never intended to be physically separated.

The Petitioners have also entered into a lease agreement with the owner
of the service garage at 585 Frederick Road, which is located adjacent to the
Petitioners property on the cormer of Frederick Road and Bishops Lane, to
permit 29 parking spaces to be used by the Petitioners, See Petitioners'
Exhibit 3.

The Petitioners' cumilative testimoriy argued that (1) the restaurant,
although located elsewhere in the same building, still enjoys the benefit of
not having to provide parking; (2) the 47 parking space3 provided on the site
are more than what is required for the office and retail use; or, in the
alternative, (3) the 61 spaces which would be provided if the restaurant is
required to have its parking guotient are sufficient. The latter argument is
buttressed by the contention that the servicee provided to customers have
different peak hours of use. The office uses would create nezk hours in the

morning and early evening, 4:30 p.m. to 6:00 p.m.; the retail use would create
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Do NOT § il Check for License with ti{ Capplication.
REMEWAL APPLICATION—ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSE.

State nf Maryland
1983

READ CAREFULLY
ALL QUESTIONS ON BOTH SIDES MUST BE FUI..I::{_ ANSWERED.

This application must be filod on or bafore March 31,1983 at the Office of the Board, otherwise your
license will be voided and an enlirely new application and advertisement of same at a cost of $100.00
will be required, if there are new licenses available in your Election District. (See Article 2B of the
Public Generai Laws, 1857 edition &s amended, and Rule 18 of the Rules and Regulations of the

Liquer Board.)

Extract from Section 198 of Article 2B of the Law: If any signed statcment, affidavit or oath
required under the provisions of this Act shall contain any false stalement, the affender shall be
" deemed guilty of perjury, and upon indictment and conviction thereof, shall be subject to the

penaities provided by law for that crime.

To the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore County:

Application ia mads by the undersigned for a renewal of the above clags of license under the provisiops
of the State Alcoholic Beverage Law. There Is submitted herewith the following statements and information

equired.
' LICENSEES)
McPATRICK'S.RUB, INC. .. SBj_er;Lerick__Boﬁd.-_CaLQns_tillm-.Mamland 21228
Corporate Name ¢ & Name (PﬂP Buniness Addreas (Print) 7 88-—7 221 Busineas Phone
Licensee A A -_@_Q.Iﬁ___I&:-9.0_5-B_arsi_aw_e,ll-.fimd.-.Eal_tizn_qce_.u-Mar'yland
Nems (prn> 11 Home Address (Print) Zone
Licensee B -ooomoomonmomomomenmoos e Ry T v
Licensee € wooovoooooomemmooonnoenos T T
Are you now and have you been for the preceding Hcensed year both the owner and aperator of these
premises? Licensee A:..Ye8 oom---- Licensee Bi oo moomoceaaas Licensee Ciocomrcaccacmmm
................................ ) N
""""" Precinct District

I-we hereby certify that the facts and information set forth in the applicaticn upon which the present license

was Issued are unchanged: Yes X __No _____ (1f no, please attach full explanation)

During the licensed year bave you been found guilty of any of the following? (Answer Yes or No)

(LI yes for any licensee, attach an explanation)

1. Vloluﬁmoll.lqml.uml.lc.n-_.-l..ic.B_,-Uc.c_»- 3. Violation of the gambling laws Lic. A. .—
‘; Lic.B .. L C .. 3 Commission of a felony Lic. A .. Lie. B . Lie. & .- 4. Violation of the

rules and regulations of the Board Lic. A . Lie. B. .- Lic, € oeev No.

I-we hereby authorize the State Comptroller, his duly authorized deputles, inspectors md clgriu, the Board

ssloners for Baltimore County, its duly authorized agents and empioyecs and any
mises upon which the bus-
ness ls to be conducted at

------------------------------------

------------------------------------------

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, 55.:
1 HEREBY CERTIFY, That on the28th ... day of .ce-e- MarChemccemmemecmmee- , 1983, before me
the subscriber, & oon-- Notary-PubliCaaemcemocene in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally
wppeared . JAMES P  RUTH oo dBeocomimmmmn comarmmsmmmmemomms s mmm o e s mmmam om o oo e momommm s n s en oo
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the Petitioners' customers utilizing his property, which was previously
granted a parking variance.

Testimony indicated that the subject property, zoned B.L. and R-O and
located on Frederick Road, i= improved with a building, constructed in at
least the 1880's, which has been continuously utilized as a hotel and restau-
rant. In Case No, 83-160-SPHA, the existence of the restaurant was found to
pre-date the establishment of zonirng in Baltimore County. The significance of
that conclusion relates not to the use itself, which today is permitted as of
right in a B.L. Zone, but to the existence, or lack thereof, of the
requisite parking. Although the decision decreed the parking spaces located in
the rear of the property zoned D.R.16 (now zoned R-0), no use permit was
required because the parking also pre-dated zoning in Baltimore County. The
finding of facts leading those conclusions of law determined that the restau-
rant need not meet current parking requirements since the use and any need for
parking pre—éated the adoption of the zoning regulations. In fact, in Case
No. 83-160-SPHA, the Petitioner wanted to construct additional storage space
and provide office space and argued that the 38 existing spaces were suffi-
cient to satisfy the parking requirements for the square footage assigned to
those latter uses. Notwithstanding that all of the spaces were located in the
D.R.1€ Zone, it was decided that the location was nonconforming.

The restaurznt was then located on a lower level than now proposed, and
the Petitioners currently wish to reduce the area of the restaurant irom 4,680

square feet to 2,624 square feet. The office use has increased from 4,680

' square to 11,882 square feet, and 2,435 square feet of retail space has also

been proposed. Obviously, all of the office and retail use will require

expansion of the existing historic building. The restaurant, as proposed,
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Statement of owuer of premises required under Article 2B of the Public General Laws governing the sale of

alcoholic beverages

®

1-WE HEREBY CERTIFY, That I am-we are the owner(s) of the property knowm as _

683 .Erederick_Raad, Catonsaville, Mary land 21228

named in the applicati:n for the renewal made by . vAMES P._RUTH, JR.,.tla____.

e e i m e o e e O e O e e S S B — e -

1o the Board of Liquer License Commissioners for Beltimore County under the Alcoholic Beveruge Laws of
Maryland expiring Aprii 30, 1982, that ]-we assen! to the granting of the renewal Kcanse applied for and that
I-we hereby authorize the State Comptroller, his duly authorized deputies, inspectors and clcrks, the Board of
Liquor License Cammissioners for Baitimere County, its duly authorized agents ~nd employees and any peace
officer of Baltimore County to inspect and search, without warrant, the premises upon which the business is
1o he conducted at any and

to be conducted, and any and all parts of the building In which said business
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all hours.
WITNESS my-our hand(s) and seal(s) this. 28th ld;} /(}L_/ Mar. 2‘( o rioit ‘%3_% / ;é-;’ﬁ
(Owner) . 2 .f;zé___ L L 2T cean
ST (Stanature)
GEBRG . -BROWN...
WITNESS!: (Residence}
......... - .- ————— ——— (Owmer)
(8ignatue)
......................... ———— ———— {Residence)
Address
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IN RE: PETITIONS SPECIAL HERRING * BEFORS THE
AND ZONING VARIANCE
Parcel 1 - S/S of Frederick * ZONING COMMISSIONER
Road, 115.5' E of Bishops
Lane (583 Frederick Ronad) * OF BALTIMORE CQOUNTY
Parcel 2 - E/S of Bishops
Lane, 192.5' S of Frederick * Case Ko. 87-240-SPHA
Road (3 Bishops Lane) -
1st Election District *
James E. Crawford, et al, *
Petitioners *

* * * ® * W ] * * * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Petitioners herein request an amendment to the site plan approved in
Case No. 83-160-SPHA in order to allow a use pernit for business parking on
property zoned residential (R-0}, which is contiguous tc their precperty, and
additionally, confirmation of an existirg nonconforming use as a restaurant
with insufficient parking thereto or, in the alternative, a variance to pernit
61 parking spaces in lieu of the required 95 spaces, as more particularly
described on Petitioners' Exhibit 1,

The Petitic.-nersr anpeared and were represented by Mr, Crawiord, an
attorney. Thomas B. McGee; Joseph McGraw, a registered land surveyor ard
civil engineer (not registered); and Michael Reagarn, a contrartor, testified
on behzlf of the Petitioners. wWillizm Mouk, an expert land planner, testified

for the purpose of clarifying Case No. £3-160-SPHA. Paul Reincke, an adijoining

éjj property owner on Bishops Lane; Jim Clark, anotoer Property owner on Bishops

ne; Gerdon Dickler, a property owner on Holmehurst Avenue; and Richard

§ Decker, President of the lLiomehurst Commupity Associatior, +estified in opposi-

?‘g tion in wazving degrees, Thamas Booth, a camercial preperty owner. across

Frederick Road from the instant site, testifie¢ solely as to his opreosition of
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(phetographs of oil tankers being loaded). The service garage, '

ttlr i Which i.ﬂ
1‘ seven Spaces, i Eay four bays a[ﬁ ec Spaces OutS].de,
re(lu res st -

actuality would reduce the 29 spaces

a

i uld be set
the service garage on Frederick Road, ralise doubt that 26 spaces CO

j access being
agide for use by the petitioners. They alsc object to any

provided onto Bishops Lane.
too narrow, and 3 Bishops Lane is zo
rs have not met their burden

ned R-0O and has been
Bishops Lane is

used for residential Durposes. The Petitione

ral welfare would be adversely impacted by
se permit should be denied. Even if

“he resulting
safety, and gene

traffic congestion, and t+herefore, the u
. Sarwar and the
access were prohibited onto Bishops Lane, the danger to Mr

the latter would still prove true.

were not cut in half, |
"use pemit" and "special excep—

jt is clear that the use of the terms

. : . o
ntended to be interchangeable and that the import of either 1S th

zion" are i t
Co., 373 A.2d 273 (1977) . 'I'he reques

See Hofmeister V. Frank Realty

S5ame.

i rt
Therefore, in order for a use permit to be approved, the property
proof required by Section 502.1.

ted by the Petition-

exception.
or must satisfy the burden of

ar that the BCZR permits the use reques
1t is equally clear that the pro—

1t ig also cle

ers in an R-0 Zone by special exceptlon.

1 to the primary uses in the vicinity. It must be

posed use would be detrimenta

PETITIONS FOR SPECTAL HEARING AND VARTANCE

1st Election District

J.

.. -
f. C(::zqi:werfnq Ga.,g)_zc.

éﬁb

determined whether the conditions as delineated by Section 502.1 are satisfied
by the Petitioner.

After reviewing all of the testimony and evidence presented, it appears
that the special exception should not be granted.

The Petitioners had the burden of adducing testimony and evidence which
would show that the proposed use met the prescribed standards and require-
ments set forth in Section 502.1. In fact, the Petitioners have not shown
that the proposed use would be conducted without real detriment to the
neighborhood and would not adversely affect the public interest. The facts
and circumstances show that the proposed use at the particular location de-
scribed by Petitioners' Exhibit 1 would have an adverse impact above and
beyond that inherently associated with such a special exception use, irrespec-

tive of its location within the zone. Schultz v, Pritts, 432 A.2d 1319

(1981).

The proposed use will be detrimental to the health, safety, or general
welfare of the locality and will tend to create congestion in roads,
streets, or alleys therein. It will be inconsistent with the purposes of the
property's zoning classification and inconsistent with the spirit and intent
of the BCZR,

However, the validity of the lease agreement entered into by the Peti-
tioners and the owner of 585 Frederick Road is immaterial; rather, it is a
civil contractural dispute between the property owner, Steuart, and the Peti-
tioners, The property is zoned B.L., and an automobile parking lot is permit-
ted as of right. As long as the service garage has its legally required
parking, any additional spaces could be leased to the Petitioners for their
use. Access off Bishops Lane to this site can be regulated through the normal

permit process by which the Petitioners must satisfy not only Baltimore County

REVICED PLANS
OFFICE CoP(

W A TSR SRS T I T
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PROFESSIONAL LAND 5U RVLYORS

but the Maryland Department of Transportation, State Highway Administration,
The Petitioners would also need to present a site plan to the Zoning COffice
showing the number and size of the spaces. As long as the requlations are
satisfied, and they are indeed technical in nature, there is no authority to
prevent the use of a parking lot., The Petitioners have the right to pursue
this goal. The choice is theirs.

The issue is thus reduced, i.e., should the restaurant be counted in the
parking computation, and if it is, are 47 spaces sufficient. If it is not,
then no variance would be needed,

The decision in Case No. 83-160-SPHA is legally binding and speaks for
itself. However, the move to a different location within the building and a
reduction to one-half of its original size raises the question of whether the
nonconforming use has been lost.

The restaurant is not nonconforming, but the parking lot in the residen~
tial portion of the property is. Without question, the restaurant has been
in use continuously since before 1945, and if the zoning did not permit res-
taurants as of right, then it would be nonconforming. However, the property
ig zoned B.L., and the restaurant is in fact permitted. Therefore, the move
from one floor to another does not impact the nature of the use, it is still
permitted as of right. It is the lack of parking for the restaurant that is
the core of the issue here,

The existing restaurant did not require any parking because no parking
had been necessary and none provided prior to the adoption of the zoning requ-
lations. See the approved site plan submitted in Case Wo. 83-160-SPHA. The
referenced site plan specifically delineates 38 spaces, correlating to the

Zoning Commissioner's decision which assigned these spaces to the offices and

R FILING

0
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the then proposed addition. The nonconforming parking lot in a residential

zone was clearly found to serve these latter uses, not the restanrrant,

The Petitioners are not proposing to change the use cof the parking lot,
except to add nine spaces. Such expansion certainly does not violate Section
104,1, which is the applicable requlation, Such expansion is permissible as

long as the nature and character of the use is uncharged. See Wilson v. Com-

missioners of Elkton, 371 A.2d 443 {(1977). The increase in spaces constitutes

an intensification and not an extension and is therefcre permissible, Feld-

stein v. Lavale Zoning Board, 227 A.2d 731 (1967).

Inasmch as Case No, 83-160-SPHA determined that the restaurant did not
require parking, the existing 47 spaces in an off-street parking area zoned
R-0, nonconforming in itself, satisfies the parking requirements for the of-
fice and retail space proposed.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissicner of Baltimore County,

this -~ ? — day of Jarmary, 1987, that the amendments to the site plan

approved in Case No. 83-160-SPHA to reflect 47 parking spaces in lieu of the
38 spaces previously approved and the proposed additions to the building be
and are hereby GRANTED; a use permit for business parking in an R-C Zone
(3 Bishops Lane) be and is hereby DENIED; and the Petition for Zoning Variance
to permit 61 parking spaces in lieu of the required 95 spaces be and is hereby
DISMISSED as moot, from and after the date of this Order, subiject, however, to
the following restrictions which are conditions precedent to the relief
granted herein:
1. The Petitioners shall submit detailed floor plans

to the Zoning Commissioner for approval prior %o

leasing and/or utilizing any space within the

building.

The Petitioners shall notify the Zoning Commlg-

sicner if a parking problem exists on the site by

Jamiary 29, 1988. If one does exist, the Peti-

tioners may refile for a use pemmit for parking

-8 =

on 3 Bishop Lane. However, the Petition for Spe—
cial Hearing shall not include access onto Bishop
Lane, which is specifically prohibited, nor in-

. 87-240-SPHA PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS . - Cae clude the razing of that half of the duplex lo-
Case No. 87-240 3812 Mary Avenue /0/2—‘7 . 1_3812:1:2 P;::;;uw cated on that property unless the Petitioners have
Baltimore, Maryland 21206 alimor 44%?43 purchased 1 Bishops Lane. Such Petition shall
Parcel No. 1 — South Side of Frederick Road, 115.5 feet East of 434-5848 include all appropriate landscaping required by
Bishops Lane — 583 Frederick Road; Parcel No. 2 - Fast Side of _ the Baltimore County Ldandscape Mamal.
LOCATION: Bishops Lane, 182.5 feet South of Frederick Road - 3 Bishops Lane TR
-
DATE AND TIME: Monday. December 22, 1986, at 11:30 a.m. - " o - .. e " DESCRIPTION k\ 7 DESCRIPTION #z— ""', _é FMN__

| goning Commissiorer of
PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W, Chesapeake Avenue, : . : - e Baltimote Courty
Towson, Maryland : ' SEGINNING FOR THE SAME on the south side of Frederick Poad 115.5 © BEGIINTNG FOR THE SRVE on the east side of Bishop Lane 182.5 feet -
- . - - ; : . 1 ) s5r

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and wouth of Frederick Road and rumning thence South 15 degrees 30 minutes

. T Tt o ' '
fzet east of Bishop Lane and running thence lorth 74 dzorecs Bast iv2.3
Regulgticns of Paltimore County, will hold a public hearing: = aL

(e et SRt an L

cc: James E. Crawford,Esquire

Frgd oo ees T4 Aovroog oo » i 115.5 feet North 15
pet, South 16 degrees East 231.0 feet, South 74 dogroes Wost 102.3 feet East 55.42 feet, YNorth 75 degrees 23 minutes East ’ Mr. Paul Reincke

Petitior. for Special Hearing to approve a request to negate the nonconforming parking/
-restriction and to amend the plans granted in Case No. 83-160-ASPH and a use
permit for business parking in an R.0. Zone (2 contiguous lots)

and liorth 16 cdagrees West 231.0 feet to the place of begirning. S2ing Frown s { % £8.25 feet and South 73 degrees 57 minutes
agr )¢ G z g - degrees 30 minutes Vest 8.25 fee o Mr, Gordon Dickler

L : | "és' #583 Fraderick Road, 1ST Election District, Baltimore County, Maryland. w-st 115.5 feet to the place of begimning. Being known as #3 Bishops lane, ME. Richard
Petition for Zoning Variance to permit 61 parking spaces in lieu of the - : - ' - : « Richard Decker

required 95 spaces 1 _ o Containi:zg 0.54+/- Acres. Savihg and excepting the portion of the Acres.

. . Cais . 5 . inirg 0.15+/-
19r Flection District, Saitywre Courty, Maryland. Gontainirg / People's Counsel

lot zoned B.L.

gt At

L

Being the property of __James E. Crawford, et al
plan filed with the Zoning Office.

» as shown on plat

b or i

In the event that this Petition(s) is granted, a building permit may be issued

within’ the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,

entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period
..~ for’'goud cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
- < hearing aet above or made at the hearing.

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
 ZONING COMMISSIONER
- OF BALTIMORE CTUNTY
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~ pErmiC.: FOR ZONING VAYANCE 0| 3™} R . 18
7O THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE covnty:  ~ §F)- 210 1 H TO THE ZONIN ETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING :
" The undersigned, iegal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which - eswowny £ HISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: N g q /M b’s
“destribed in the descripiion and plat _atta-ched he_r_eto_and‘madel a part hereof, -he?eby petyuon for! MAP _ ROl doscrt ega |
Variance from Section ___i_ggi.z-LP_'__g_ilz_(.E2.’..(_?J..‘.l:9.-?9.2@;;-9_];_1’.%{15.:1ng Sracest o 5 v a8 K i ing u tion 500_;; of the Baltimore 001:31 tmagej part 'heg:;f.(':l?:ggy %’é‘&ﬁ‘zﬂ“}ﬁ,’:
‘in lieu”of the required 95. e b o | a reques: oning Commissioner and/or Deputy znninz C%m&,i“;rm&gﬁlr determine whe-
T cSxged -2 T2AUESE to negate the nonconforsing parking/restrictin ng
: ol T A an
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) , use permit
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ok II¢ss parking in an R,0. zone (2 contigucus lots)
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e R e County. 1o the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for thplo00

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, .
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) : op . Property I ¢
s g n% | 34 0 be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulatio

esent use of the premises known as 583 Frederick Road, requireSLgs_"i' par & z BEt ey By o3 ! .
owners thereof have established 45 spaces on the above LN Qo oF » OF we, agree to pay e
220 oy RN - ing of this Peti Y expenses of the above Special
¥ L S 08 g of his Petition, and further agree 40 and ere ?:b: blg:!a!ﬁl lg memﬁg ’rgg:ltll;ig' St ipon

mentioned property and have acquired 29 spaces, via a lease un an adjacent prope I ’
purchase and as a result thereof, Uons of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltim .
‘timore County, 1060

and have additionally acquired an adjcining lot by = 7
have established 1#4 spaces on or adjacent to the subject premisés and insomuch as ; Wtal -t B8
under the current zoning laws, 95 spaces are required. Itis hereby requested that g b & O I'We
a variance be granted for 5 or 13 spaces. . ; LERSG under the %‘;;:fggﬂlo}; ‘;Zijhug m:;l tafiimﬂ"
: Sty ik :li]ei }llhe legal owner(s) of the pa /::; S A03x%
_ ch is the subject of this Petition, w380

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. okl i
.. . . . o . SES BRIOR '
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon fiing of this : Contract Purchaser: > )
etition, and f?ﬁ*rther ag’}e); tzp and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of ; L ; . Legal Owner(s): BLi0lSpH | J7X /:“; :L?, & e
galthnore County adopted pursusnt to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. : L e '
8 . (Type or Print Name) T
I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, , : _ -

under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the properly : L : Signature
which is the subject of this Petition.

Ll L O p——— -
haaad KB R --—-*-hyu._.—----
-
-

The pr
spaces insomuch as the

e

-
- .
-
o

PN

Legal Owner(s):
James E, Crawford _ A

- ——

e — e e Print Name)
5

(Type or Print Name;j

-

City and State

-
-
- —
-

' Obntract. Purchager:

Signature

GBS £ AN

Attorney for Petitioner:

“James E. Crawford oa
o Aro-orieX Road, #163 7442400

T
o o - e duk S S T S e

. Signature

(e e o YA A

= T ABdress T TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTRTTTTT . Ty Name T
o Y/ . 5 Signatize T TTTTTTTTTmeeomemeeeeeo Catensyille, M
e e | . ~Mar
City and State : Signature . : : - ) oy end Staie Md“nzm“““"“
| | Name, address and phone numbe:;
.- | r of legal ownar
_ tract purchaser or representative to g mmacgédm

Attorney for Petitioner: . -
lames E. Crawford . __._________.__...:. ... H05_Erederick Road, $163, _744=2400 : AN P SR o
-l awfor ’ Address T Phone No. —IEQ@.EE_Q:_MEQEQ__
X . ame . et
Attorney’s Telephone No.: ._744-2400_

(’l‘y-l;e—c;r_ﬁ;ix_u Name) |
_..Catonsville, Maryland 21228 _______ | i ;
City and State ‘ ' Green Forest -Ct.-Eli i
Address icuatt C
e Hﬁr-MD 21043

-Chairman, Zoning Plans
Advisory Committee -

g:

ONING
‘Avenue
'gécaptedifdr fiiihz?iﬁig;

Tsignatre
WEUT iwea. D oarih . ik Name, address and phone number of legal bm:'édeon- 5 ) ORDERED
- tract purchaser or representative to be contact i ; By The Zoning Commissi
_ oner of Balti i
altimore County, this _._12th.__________ day

Mar)’llnd 21204

———— e - -

"Chesapeake
received snt

ot , of __.___Naovember
g e i e kol R a2 - - ——— 1 - 19-_86— ﬂlﬂt th b
Name : 7 required by the Zoni ’ ' e subject matter of thig petitio: i
i ning Law of Baltimore County, in n be advertised, as
H H ot N ] ] ‘tWO ew pe
3221 Green Forest Ct., Ellicott City, MD 21043 out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that u:le psi:i ;3 ’ Eeﬂeraladcirculaﬁon rough
' ‘he public hearing be had before the Zonin
ng

arooe S : __Thomas B, McGee _____ . oo

—— a;_-q.--c-iai.;;,’...-...::a
City and State

111 W,
-Towson,

by 's Telephone No.: ‘.7_‘111";2599__-___;_ gl el iyl fyadiod ¥ i
At- rney’s Telephone - Address Phone No. ‘ . Commissioner of Baltim |
ore County in Room 108, Courty Office Buil ding in Towson Beltimare

12th :
day County, on the o220 way of

Az~---M,

County Office Buildin

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this
~~--December _..___, 1986, at _11:300%clock

Novemher o —--eo--en, 19-_86_, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

uired by the Zomng Law of Baltimore County, ir two newspapers of general circulation through-
ut Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
ommissioner of Baitimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
December 19.86__, at 11330 orciock

' County, on the . 22nd _________dayof .Sl 19 ..,

OR FILING

- BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING
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HOLMEHURST COMIMUNITY ASSOCIATION

10 Holmehurst Avenue, Catonsville, MD 21228

R. W. Deoer, President
W. L. Hawkins, Past President
K. Fehrerbach, V. Pres.
G. Dickler, Trea. December 22, 1986
L. siakowske, Se.
70 WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

H#HOLMEHURST COMMUNITY

Directors:
R, Payne As President of the
¢ Higdon ASSOCIATION, I am here to protest the changing of zoning
0. Jones and/or granting of any form of variance that would increase
the tratfic ia the Catonsville corridor. In particular I
the Toll House has not been in

J. Ruoin
think that the recent work on
the best interest of the community. , =

I have three points that [ want to make:

FIRST: The traffic now om Frederick Road is so
bad that we cannot make a left turn from our street at
certain times of the day. There have been numerous
accidents in this location caused by the traffic increase
brought about by recent expansion of businesses in the area.

SECOND: The 7oning/Planning Department has
studied and set down rules and laws that they feel are
necessary for good community development and that describe
what an owner must provide in order to expand his business.
Iv is my understanding that the owner of the Toll House has
gone ahead with expansion construction with total disregard
for these laws, expecting the community to move over.
zoning and Planning laws should apply equally to everyone in

this county. _
THIRD: In all of these zoning/Variance disputes

there can be only nne winner. If our Government officials
grant the change, the Developer wins, evel if he has broken
the law. If they do not grant the variance, the people are
merely even. We the people have to work to protect oul
rights with no chance of gain, whereas the Developer gets
all the benefits; and when they do win, it costs us in many

4ays, such as:
1. If the Toll House is granted a variance

allowing a larger business to operate with fewer than the
required aumber of parking spaces, the customer parking will

probably overflow into our residential street.
inconvenienced,

2. During construction, we are
having to put up with noise, dirt, traffic, loss of use of
pudlic facilities (the Toll House has blocked off the
sidewalk for months) and usually runoff pollution of mud and

sediment.
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MORE COUNTY, MARY%ND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon
TO._Zaning_Commissioner
December 8
i ’

- e e e e
Lt L L ——
- -
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e

N
orman E. Gerber, AICP, Director

SUBJECT.__Zoning_Petition MNo. 87-240-SpHA

This office sh
Traffic Enainee X ares the concerns expressed
Consequent?y tr;’mirg :ff;epr'esentative on the Zoning Plte:::s t:s Department of
’ ce is opposed to the granting of thev;szay committee.
ubject request.

Norman E€. Gerb
Director
NEG:JGH:slb !

3. After
our . the bus
neighborhood changed Eoin:;: s open, we will then have

of the abo '
ort worse by increases in all

4. & LSl
The Teviioper then

anoth
er neighborhood and does it takes the profits to

all over again.

In summary,

1
stop this stealing of please listen to our neighborhood and
n

th
e quality of life from the people

Sinceret?,
C%:ltZ(QLAJa Xflt
Richard W. Decker, President
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ENTERPRISE FUEL CO.

4110 W. GARRIS

: ON
BALTIMORE. MD 21;‘;ENUE
(307) 367-7389

Decenber 22

1686
Mr. Arnold Jablon ’
B;Z.in{lg Commissioner

Hmore County, Md.
Re: Case #87-240 spmp

mar m. Jablm-
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Mr. James E. Crawford
405 Frederick Road, No. 163
Catonsviile, Maryland 21228

e

November 14, 1986

NOTICE OF HEARING

Parcel No.

RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING AND

1 - S/S Frederick Rd.,

La. - 583 Frederick Rd.; Parcel No.
Bishops lLa., 182.5' S of F
1st Election District
James E. Crawford, et a
Case No. 87-240-SPHA

VARIANCE
115.5' E of Bishops

2 - E/S of

rederick Rd. - 3 Bishops La.

1 - Petitioners

11+ 30—a-ie—

Monday, December 27, 1986

ding, 111 West Chesapeake

= PLACE: lioom 106, County Office Bull

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

m e T

. MARYLAND
REVENUE DMS‘?."

~a®
)

PETITICN FOR SPECIAL HEARING

PETITION FOR VARIANCE

Parcel No. | = §/5 of Frederick
Rd., 115.5' E of Bishops La.
(583 Frederick Rd.);

Parcel No. 2 - E/S of Bishops
La., 182.5' § of Frederick
Rd. (3 Bishops La.)

Ist District

BEFORE THE ZCONING COMMISSIONER

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

JAMES E. CRAWFORD, et al., ¢ Case No. 87-240-SPHA

Petitioners

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Flease enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-

captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

Y 2P @%}MM

Phylliqﬁéole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

~

L g

o M

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 223, Court House

Towson, MD
494-2188

21204

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 25th day of November, 1986, a copy

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed
405 Frederick Rd., #163, Catonsville, MD 21228;

322} Green Forest Ct., Ellicott City, MD 21043,

to Mr. James E. Crawford,
and Mr. Thomas B. McGee,

Petitioners,

e Moy Z

Peter Max 2

CERTIFICATE

immerma

BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

TOWSON, MARYLAN
Tou/SON, MARYLAND 21204

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER JEAN M. H JUNG

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
December 17, 1086

SRt s

A

Mr. James E, Crevford
403 Frederick Rosd, No. 163
Catonsville, Meryland 21228

2o I

R

RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARINC AND VARIANCE
Parcel No, 1 - 8/S Frederick Rd,, 115.5' E of Bishops La, -
383 Frederick Rd.; Parcel No. 2 - E/S of Bishops la,,
182.5' S of h.d.riCk Rd. -3 Biahop. hn .
lst Election District
Janes E, Crawford, et al - Petitioners
Case No. 87-240-SPHA ’

Dear Mr. Crawford:

This is to advise you that

and posting of the above property,
Order is issued,

Al is due for advertising
This fee must be paid before an

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SICN AND
POST
THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED, T o> OV

Do not remove sign from pro i
not perty from the time it
this office until the day of the hearing itself, ts placed by

e AR ERpSISEE T SEEIE B :

aALTIMORE CoU | | “ re County, Maryland, and
BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARVLERD No. 525763  1ding, Towson, Maryland
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION : 7

MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT ) : : | o g
11-615 '

20 1NR5  ACCOUNT

- AMOUNT_.3 £4.40

pectiveo,  Thomas B. mcGee
FROM: -

-
1 E
¥ :

| Po;ting i Ad#crtisinﬂ Fee 87-240-5P4
FOR: . -

8 GuGueesmwsllAlin T2l

R

VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASMIER

b bl ot

OF POSTING

ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towsn,

Maryland F7-2Hp-SPHA

Posted for: -_%M-/ -.ﬁ%‘g‘.-ﬁt‘r{--f/;ﬁt@éﬁu
Petitioner: -%ﬂﬂﬂﬁ_-ﬁ-ﬁ&éﬂ%ﬁ&-%ﬁé e

Dete of Posting/ol = 2. =k ..

tion of M?--l-.@:m.é‘j.—‘f,&. --.Z?!:é:".‘fié.,é’z{._.ﬁ./.d' -/‘J’ £ Q«/

Sty 2. £E3 Fosdtwih fO2..

/.d’,-’—- e Ja—tbg Zo s g ritfs

Localion of Signs:_ _____________ ..t .. e
%Fﬂi@ﬁ:ﬁ%éﬂ%’ﬁf
Remarks: -..---..-lf:‘.;.é:. A M . 'ﬁzm

L Lot Zerie
——,

Fumber of Signs: P

v WV T
Lornd b L4t lrebitn ...

-

G Faedorid ok m ot nitt s P |
‘% m::?‘mf.?%{i_ o ﬁ%ff."“".:w/.‘i‘}.f‘ﬁ{

Date of retum;--‘./;zg - ’ff’

-
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATIO
: e =
Faonagy
. \ﬁ . *
: cat . i =1
TOWSON, MD., ... December ke = °  :iiy9 B6
o i e
Tt THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the anmexed.advertisement was
1 Lo ber 2 1906, at 1130 am. - 5 N
% PUBLIC HEARING: RWI;I“ID&, published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly' newspapesi printed
i Chesupeake Avesue, Towson, - ; s ~
z’g R e ST E S - and published in Towson, Baitimore County, Md., appearing on
£ | tiane oy by avorty of December L4 86 =3 :
8 | e : by autharity cember ~
i R Sk o T
- b _ : 3
- I"'Wlmhmhm ' o
: + to amend g.m.uhéﬂﬂ : :
L Mo 610 ASPH = o wse el - THE JEFFERSONIAN,
- i g‘m Im‘.??" Zone : _ :
 permt 6] pasking m.‘ o ow of /d/‘m !Jz({(d“) W
1
the roquited 95 cpaces. - / S
o 'ﬁnlﬂl’s of James E. , '

H Publisher
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THIS 15 TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

| was inserted in the fcliowing:

{4Catonsville Times
CAroutus Times

Petition for Special Hearing

wéekfy newspapers published in Baitimore County, Maryland

once a week for

successive weeks before

the € ___dayof _pecembex— 19.86— thatis to say.
the same was inserted in the issues of

December 4,

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION OF

ENT P LlSI-yNG CCHP.




ONE: Bighops lane abutts the school zone at
e Elementry school. Young childrens
going to elementry school &
tnrough Bishops lane which
e these children

APROXIMITY TO SCHOOL Z
FﬁéuﬁiaYQ}oﬁnd of Caton;;111
se this playground.Also children
atonsville middie school have to walk

ot have any sidewalks and most of the tim
any increase in vehicular

children.

oes n
i1l be walking right on the street.

L raffic on this street will be very dangerous for these

7-SETBACK REQUIREMENT: Petitioner’s property on Frederick R4 is

e satback requirement of the building code.
available off-street parking a building
ft mix use building should not have

glreaay“vioxating th
hn accourt of the lack of
permit to construct a 16,940 sg
initially been issued.

stir a lot of litigation between

This plan is likely to
1ic interest. we strongly

the parties involved and is not in pub
e the zoning commissiontb deny the petit

brg 101,

Yours Faithfully

GHULAM SARWAR

| GHULAM SARWAR
ONE BISHOPS LA,
CATONSVILLE, MD 21228

and protesters per
attached sheet

Encl; 2 page list of protesters

for Baltimore County

g Baltimore

v;? Dec 17 86

DEC 18 1388

N AT e 4 Yse
111-W Chesapeake Av m& {:ﬁu‘f'ﬁ' A,

Towson MD-21204 -

The Zoning Commissioner

SURBJECT: -PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING AND ZONING VARIANCE

Dear Sir,
We the undersigned members of Bishops lane residential

yon-conforving parking restriction and to amend the plans granted

in case no. 83-160-ASPH and a use permit for business parking in a
R,0. zone (2 c.ntiguous lots). Also a petition for zoning variance
to permit 61 parking spaces in lieu of the required 95 spaces. our
protest is based on following grounds.

1-CONGESTION: The adjacent property at 585-Frederick Rd where
additional spaces have been obtained via a lease arrangement is
unable to meet the additional demand for parking without causing
extraordinary congestion. The aforesaid property is being used by
a repair garage for parking their-own vehicles and the vehicles
coming in for repair belonging to their ciients.Also on this
property is a large leased Billboard and a 20,000 gallons oil tank.
0il tank is leased by a fuel oil co. 0il tank trucks pump oll from
this tank frequently.Therefore space indicated on the plans can not

be entirely used for parking.

2-STRUCTURAL DAMAGE: The structure at #1 and #3 Bishops lane are
two single dwellings built as a duplex. If #3 Bishops lane which is
half of the duplex is razed according to the plan it will cause

structural damage to the other half.

3-IMPACT: Opening up a commertial parking lot at Bishops lane will
change the residential character of this street.

W-NUISANCE: Parking lot as proposed at #3 and #5 Bishops lane will

lane and will be used by the patrons of the tavern located on
betitioner's property at odd hours. Vehicular traffic at midnight
bnd 2 A.M in the morning will not be uncommon., This will create a

nuisance for all the neighbouring families.

5-DANGEROUS: Bishops lane is a small residential street, is very

narrow and does not have any sidewalks. Pedestrians have to walk
right on the street. Traffic on this street is in worse shape as
it is,and commercial traffic exiting on Bishops lane will further

aggravate the problem.

community strongly protest the proposals put forth by the petitiongy
in the aforesaid petition to approve a request to negate the

be located in between the residential properties at #1 and #4 Bishofps

O
Maryland Depariment of Transportation

State Highway Administration

William X. Helimann
Secratary

Hal Kassoff
Administrator

October 6, 1886

Mr. A. Jablon Re: ZAC Meeting of 9-30-86

Zoning Ccmmissioner ITEM: #119.
County Office Building Property Owner: Thomas B. McGee,
Towson, Md. 21204 et al

Location: §S/S Frederick Road,

Route 144, 115.5 East of Bishop La,
Existing Zoning: B.L. and R.O.
Proposed Zoning: Variance to
permit either 5 or parking
spaces in lieu of the required 95
and Special Hearing to approve a
non-conforming use for the purposes
known and designated as 583
Frederick Road, Catonsville, Md.
21228, and/or business parking in
a residential zone and to amend
petition and plans filed in zoning
hearing SPHA 83-160. -

Area: .54 Acres (B.L.) .15 Acres
(R.O.)
District:

Att: Mr. James Dyer

 EcuvEy

a- OCT 14 1986

ZONING OFFICE

lst Election District

Dear Mr. Jablon:

On review of the site plan of 9-5-86 for Special Hearing
and variance at #583 Frederick Road the State Highway Admin-
istration offers the following comments.

With the proposed use of #583 Frederick Road requiring
. o a total of 95 parking spaces and the on site condition permit
¢ + - only 61 parking spaces, the State Highway Administration has
- .- ¢ gerious concerns about the 29 off site spaces located at #585
'~ Frederick Road.

The existing access and proposed on site traffic flows
‘are not acceptable to the State Highway Administration - Bureau

“of Engineering Access Permits.

The existing or reconstructed entrance 100'+ east of
~ Bishops Lane exceeds S,H.A. Standards by 8' (35' maximum
- %  entrance width) and the S/E quadrant of Frederick Road,
Ges Route 144, and Bishops Lane is unacceptable for access and
CEe is void of radius return improvements.

My telephons number s (301) 659-1350

Teletypewriter for Impaired Hearing ¢ 3paech
3837555 Baitimore Matro — 5650451 D.C. Metro — 1-800-4L2 50R2 Statowide Toll Free

P.O. Box 717 / 70T North Caivert St., Baltimore, Maryland 21203 - o717

)
i

=

L) €3 . -
We thed51gn9d members of Bishs
community strongly protest the proposals put forvth in case

numher 87-240-SPHA schedulea for hearing Dec 22, 86 11.30 A.M

_gg

Tane residential

NAME , A

We the '

¥signed members of Bis

#

£
sane residential

community strongly protest the proposals put forth in case

number 87-240-SFHA schedulea for hearing Dec 22, 86 11;30 A.M
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Maryland Department of Transportation .
Z0x&G OFriCE™

State Highway Admimstration

December 2, 1986

Mr. A. Jablon Re:
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Att: James Dyer

Dear Mr. Jablon:

on review of the revised

the State Highway Admini
Access Permits finds the
with your letter of

It 15 requested the site
State Highway Administration requ
datc being set.

vVery truly yours,

A2

Bureau Gf Engr. ACCeSS Permits

by:

CL~GW:es

gtration Bureau of Engineering
revised submittal does not comply

10/6/86 (see attachment).

333=-1350

DEC 5 1988
liam K. Helimann

at Kassoff
Adwinisirater

Baltimore County
Revised Plan of 11/3/86
Item : #1198
Property Owners: Thomas B.
McGee, et al
Location: S/S Frederick Rd
Route 144, 115.5 east of
Bishop Lane
Existing Zoning: B.L. and
R.O.
Proposed Zoning: Var. to
permit either 5 or 13
parking spaces in lieu
of the required: 95 and
special Hearing to
approve a non~-conforming
use for the purpose
known and designated as
583 Frederick Road, :
Catonsville, Maryland 21228
and/or business parking
in a residential zone and
to amend petition and plans
filed in zoning hearing
SPHA 83-160
Area .54 acres (B.L.)
.15 acres (R.O.)}
District: lst.

submittal of 11/3/85,

plan be revised to meet
irement prior tn a hearing

rles L&e, Chiet

George Wittman

cc: J. cgle My talaphons number is

att J837555 Baitimore Metro —
P.O. Box 717 1 707 North Calver: 5%, 8

Telatypewnier tor impked Hearing S
£65-0451 D.C. Metro — 1.800-492-5062 -3
aiiimare, Maryland 21203 - 07i7 N

Jmach -
St awide Toll Free
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MEMBERS
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James E. Crawford,

g4

~

December 8, 1986

Esquire

405 Frederick Road, #163
Catonsville, Maryland 21228

Dear Mr. Crawford:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Ccamittee has reviewed the plans
The following

RE: Item No. 119 - Case No. 87-240-SPHA
: Fetitioner: James E. Crawlord, et al

gi;iw?%\gk

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Petitiorns for 3pecial Hearing and

Variance

submitted with the above-referenced petition.

comments are not intended to indicate tne appropriateness of
but to assure that all parties
the
The

the zoning acticn

are made gware of plans or prohlems with regard to
development plans thst may have a bearing on this case.
of Planning may file a written report with the
Zoring Commissioner with reccmmendaticns as to the sult~-

Director

requested,

ab;iity of the requested zoning.

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the
Committee at this time that offer or request information on

Industrial
Development your petition. If =imilar cocxmments from the remaining W
rembers are recelved, I will forward them to you. Otherwise,
_any comment that is not informative will be placed in
" heaping file. This petition was accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed f§1iling certificate and a hearing
scheduled accordingly. '
Very truly yours,
Zoning Plans Advisory Coumittee
GED:kkb N h ¥
Enclosures _;;ﬁ
e cc: JST Engineéring Co..'Ince _
3812 Mary Avenue - T
Baltimore, Maryland 21206 o
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Mr. A. Jablon -2- October 6, 1986

i i the
If tne adverse site (#585) is to be used to support Ut
parking requirements for #583 Frederick Road, the State Highway
Administration will require the site plan to be revised.

revised site plan must show a Standard.depressed
entraggz (30" recowmenged) located 100'+ from Bishops Lane .
with 30' radius improvements at the 1nte;sgct10n_of Route 14
and Bishops Lane and a State Highway édmlnlstratlon concrete
curb(barrier curb) constructed on or in back of the S.H.A.

Right-of-Way Line.

s . el . h

All work within the S.H.A. Right-of-Way must be throug

S.H.A. permit with the posting of a $7,000.00 bond or Letter
of Credit to guarantee constructlon.

It is requested the site plan be revised prior to a hearing

date being set.

Very truly yours,

Ghonl)

Charles Lee, Chief-
Bureau of Engineering
Access Permits

CL:GW:maw By: George Wittman

Attachment

ce: Mr. J. Ogle

) Bon tuy -
PERMITS & LKCENSE :
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 > December 3, 1986

TED ZALESKI, JR.
DIRECTOR

Mr. irnold Jablon, Zoning Commissionar

Cffice of Planning and Poning
Towaon, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Jsblont

Connerts on Item # 119 /Zonj.ng ddvisory Committes Mesting are as follows:

Preperty Owner) Thomas B, McGee, et al

Locations S/S Frederick Road, 115.5 East of Bishop Lane
Districty 1st,

APPLICABLE TTEMS ARE CIRCLED:

@ All structures shall conform to the Baltimore County Building Coun:
the Maryland Code four the Handicapped und Aged (A.H., O o0y aopted by ble Conm o

p A building and other miscellaneous pormits shall be required bafore the st
1 h A art of any constructien., Take out
razing permits, retaining wall permits, etc., etc. =

C. Residential: Two mets of conatruction drawings ar

registered ic Maryland Architect or Ergineer 1:/11. ot enirey ile @ perit plication. The seal of &

not required on planw and technical data.

Lo Commerciel: Three sets of comstruotion drawings saaled Mary
and signed by a ragistered in land Arch
or Engineer shall be requirsd to file with & permit application. Reproduced seals are not ncclptubﬁ?d

E. A\l Ume Groups except B-L Single Fanily Datached Iwsllings require a minimm g hour
&
:::;ﬂ?fow:lh clossr than 6'=C to an interior lot line, F-l Use Groups roqug:'.l- one m ::Ii-nfrrgouer
3 0 an interior lot line. Any wall built o an interior lot line shall require a fire or party

wall. Ses Table LO1, Section 1407, Sectl
exterisr wall \dth:l.n'J'-o of an in:;crj.ar ;:tli‘g:;? o Teble 2U02. ¥o cymings are permtited in an

F. The structure does not appapr to compl
¥ with Table 505 for parmissable haight/are
variance by this office camnot be considered until the neceasary datm pcrtiﬁi.n{ng :; h&:::g/::c:h;n:eq“.“d

conatruction type is provided. See Table 401 and 505 snd have your Architect/Engineer contact this department.

G« The requssted wariance appesrs to conflict with Saction(as)

County Building Code. ’ ¢ of the Baltimore

H. Wwhen
b n{.iii.:fn::ru;t:oguim Change of Uss/Oocupancy Permit, an alteration permit application shall alsa
%o be oy o hrnt aets of lcocptnb:l;a conetruction plans indicating how the existing structure is
:ndm. mordu ; coply with the Code requirsments for the new use. Maryland Arch!tectural or
tbsi.m-rto g Tonk usually required. The change of Use Groups are from Use to Use or
+ Eme Section 312 of the Building Code, ’

e et ST60 5 e Beshatg s L3 Sarioed Tl T Miveron.  Flesse s the sttachs
P =-55. Bit
elevations above sea level for the lot and the finish f]:.roor 1on- Enc:l.u“‘ . p%::l -h:ll show the correct

@ Comentas Continuation of existing uses in an existing structure may continue
™~ under Section 103.0 amended if the structure is approved snd improved for

‘N" Life Safety as directed by the Building Official, Comply to the State
G K.

- Handicapped Code for parking, signs, building access and useability.,

E?O;; lbhmi‘::mk:mti r.flect saly on the fnformation provided by the drawinge submitted to the Office
e lpplmiclnt h:I.::.g and are not intended to be conetrved ar the full extent of any permit. ¢ desired
BaY obtain sdditional Information by visiting Room 122 of the County CIffice Building st 111

W. Chesapeake Avanus, Towson, Maryland 2% 20l,. 2; :; ;
- - Yl —

BY: C. E, Burnhan, ~Fier
Building Plans Reviews
L/2z2/88 e

S.T. #117-1 - 1960) and other applicable Codes and Standards,

'. b
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3550

STEPHEN E. COLLINS
DIRECTOR -

R

October 23, 1986

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
County uffice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item No. 119 -ZAC- Meeting of September 30, 1986

Property Owner: Thomas B. McGee, et al

Location: S/S Frederick Road, 115.5 East of
Bishop Lane0

Existing Zoning: B.L. and R.O.

Proposeg Zoning: Variance to permit either 5 or 13

parking spaces in lieu of the required
95 and Special Hearing to approve a
non-conforming use for the purposes
known and designated as 583 Frederick
Road, Catonsville, Maryland 21228, and/or
business parking in a residential zone
and to amend petition and plans filed in
zoning hearing SPHA 33-160.
Area: .54 Acres (B.t.), .15 Acres (R.0.)
District: 1st Election District

Dear My, Jablon:

The requested variance to parking can.be expected to cause gongestion
on the residential streets in the surrounding area. Access to Bishop Lane
should not be allowed due to the limited width of the road.

Very truly yours,

heekff| Uiy

Michael S./Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Assoicate II

MSF:1t

R .. __ Illiﬁ.‘
2\ BALTIMORE COUNTY
FIRE DEPARTMENT
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586
494-4500
PAUL H. REINCKE September 29, 1985

CHIEF

#r. Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commissioner

office of Flanning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towscr Maryland 21204

RL: Property Owner: Thomas B. McGee, et al

Location: §/S FrederickRoad, 115.5' East of Bishop Lane

Item No,: 119 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of 9/30/86

Centlemen;

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has beer? surveyed by tﬁis
Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X" are applicable and required
to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

( J} 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shalll he
located at intervals or feet along an approved road 1n

accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works.

( ) 2. A second means oi vehicle access is required fur the site.

{ ) 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the fFire Department.

( ) &, The site shall be made to comply with all apph:cal‘:le parts of »;.he
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the s:ite shall .
camply with all appliceble requirements of the National f’u:e Prot.ecuon
Association Standard No, 101 "Life Safety Code®, 1976 edition prior

te oocupancy.

-
S

* ) &, Site pians are approved, &s drawn.

.\ x) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments, at this time.

TIERD 4

Noted and
{ Approved:

£

NORMAN E. GERDER
DIRECTOR

cc: James Hoswell

e

P S e

\ BALTIMORE COUNTY &J

") OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
TOWSCN, MARYLAND 21204
494-3211

gr. Arngld Jablon

oning Commissioner -

County Office Bullding Novemeer 19, 1926
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of SEPTEMBER 302 (94,

Item # {1O

Property Cwner: Thomas B, Mc Gee atal
Location:sl& Repgaici< QD., ns.slg.
Dear Mr. Jablon: oF BrucP Lowe

The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subjact

petition and of fers the following conments. The {tems checked below are
applicable.

( )here are no site planning factors requiring comment.

{ )A County Review Group Meeting is required.

( A County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be
forward by the Bureau of Public Services.

( )This site is part of a larger tract; therfore 1t is defined as a
subdivision. The plan rust show the entire tract.

(  )A record plat will be required and must de recorded prior
to issuance of a building permit.

( )The access 1s not satisfactory.

( )The circulatfon on this site is not satisfactory.

( )The parking arrangement is not satisfactory.

{ ;Parking calculations must be shown on the ;lan,

This property contains soiils which are defined as wetlands, and
development on these soils is prohibited,

{ )Construction in or alteration of the floodplafn is pronibited
under the provisions of Sectfon 2Z2-98 of the Development
Regulations.

J0evelopment of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
the Baltimore County Master Plan.

( )The amended Development Plan was approved by the Plannirg Board
on .

JLandscapfrg: Must comply with Baltimore Lounty Landscape Manual.

(" " )The property 1s 1ccated in a deficient service area as defined by
Bi11 178-75, No building permit may be fssued until a Reserve
Capacity Use Certificate has been issued, The deficient service

is .

(:y()The progerty is located in a traffic area controiled by a "D® level
intersection as defined by Bil1 178-79, and as conditions change
traffic capacity may become more limited. The Basic Services Areas
are re-evaluated anmnually by the County Council,

3
e et St S

5 .
E
i

David Fields, Acting Chief
Current Planning and Development

& .
aer o
; OF PERMITS &
TOWSON. MARYL AN 21204UCENSES October 1), 1986

TED ZALESKL IR,
DIRECTOR

Mr. irnnld Jablon, Zning Commissionar
0ffice of Plamming and Zoning
Towson, Maryland 2120

Dear Mr. Jablon;
Cm'itl onIten# 119 Zoning Adviscry Comnittes Meeting are as follows:

Proparty Gwners Thomas B. McGee, et al

Locat Lont S/S Frederick Road, 115.5 E of Bishop Lane
Diatrict; let.

AFPLICABLE ITEMS ANE CIRCLED:

@ All etructures mhall conform to the Baltimore [ rdop Counc:
A County Suilding ]
*he Marylend Code for the Bandicapped and Aged (4.F.S.I. #11'!-15:&;9&) rlid o Sodal i

snd other applicable Codes snd Standards,

@ Ahulein‘mdothnundlmamuwhwmwmmmdn;eu-nrucﬂ.
on,

C. Resilemtial: Two wets of construction drawings are

E. A1) Use Croups oxcept R-} Single Famil inge require & minimm hour
2 ¥ Detached Duwell {
:hx:r;?:ov:il;eﬁ:;iﬁ:’ﬁ;n m igterior lox lime. AL Use G;um !!ma:ftll one Lt: ::ltﬁthi
° vlonsp
wall. Sae Table 401, Sectiom o, o 2 eyerior ot 1ine Tted o s '

Bectiom 1406,
exterior vall vithia 310 of un fterior lot dime - Uo% 202 Fo cpanings are pemitted in an

F. The atructure doee not ts
varianos eamply with Table 505 for permiseabl
cmutmt::u ﬂ:.ll off1co oammot be ecomidared until the necsssary h“.m h:‘ﬂ: t0 the requested
yoe is provided. See Tadl¢ WOl wd 505 and have your Architect w,::.“u;:d .
inker onet : rrtment.

G. The requestcd variance appaars tg omfliot with Sactiom(p)

County Muilding Codm. » + of the Lalt‘sare

H. ril o
h“hmfu’dzz m:r ':‘hnquim Chmge of Use/Oecupency Permit, an alteration permit applics.lom sia'l o
to be altascns ¥ thres sete of accep:able condtruction plane indigating how the axist & .
order to comply with “he Code Tejuiresents for the new use, Marylapd Ari:i::zﬁ::l" .
l‘h-ehmg-afﬂnﬂrummtrnﬂu 1o Tea or

+ See Section 312 of the suilding Code, "

I. The propcsed
copy of s.mfs’ﬁfo" o!‘mth. ;:ub;:l.::“c:: :: s !'1::: il.;n]'. !:dnisj'uﬁrm. Please ses the sttached
alevations abows sea level Tor the lot and the finieh lew:- ; 11. f.;clu“ flane m:ll show ihe corvect

SPECIAL NOTE3(J.} Comsntes Construction stopped b

¢rder number FOC2581, perzit g
requiring variour Fire aepara.t{cns, fire walls aggagprig.glwera ang. gﬂ{.iegyfor

order of Puildings Engineer. Under new permit application #921,19/C-1831-86 provide

ha.nd_icagped
5 REgHEed by,

' t8 raflect only on the informat prowi ingu sabmi

:;.rllrnj.lq and 2ening wad wre pot intendud to be emt:i-::d LY :::‘!‘!‘3 et y M

N 1pplicant may obtain additiconal snfyrmation dy visi*ing Roow 122
« Chesapeake Avenue, Totmon, Marylend X 0L, o

Ej‘:ite » 8igas, curb cuts, builling accesnidbility and useability ag

of the Couniy C7s-~a Building &t 111

L/22/8%
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avwe. If wood retainirg walls are to Se constructed a separate

1 exiort of wpy permat. 7 dexires permit

, / 3

,/Zé%?;f "f:;iiédgi’hgggbgfgigeared plans are
1 L. y “Riet . ]
Sutliirg Plans keview quired.
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| paumone ooty o | 2dard Contract g§gale v
OOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE € | ) ,_. = FEAcioR® rubiched b :
TOWSON MARYLAND 21204 MISSIONERS Lo @ THOMAS B. MCGER, P.Ag ‘ . A Tt Graoter Baltimore Baard of Reatiors, inc. o TR

e 494-3191 1887 WILKENS AVENUE

BALTIMORE, MARYLANG BI12RS

PHILIP R. LEYHE, JR. CHAIRMAN
LEON ALBIN, MEMBER

ANTHONY PADUSSIS, MEMBER,

This is a Legally Binding Contract; If Net Understosd, Seek Competent Advise,

af T2
Ketr oy

STANLEY PIANON/SKI
ADMINISTR ATOR

47-1000
471018

T AL s BT i PR e

April 23, 1986

X

This Agreement of Sale, mocems
April 17, 1986

‘ 7 12th— doy of Juneg
f ‘ ) ninetaen hundred an Eighty-s4ix . batwaen,
7 CLifgton DeHofd, unmarried Clinton DeHoff Saller, and
Mr. Phillip R. Leyhe, Chairman (7 James E. Crawford and Thomas B. MeGee Buysr.
FINAL NOTTICE Board of Liquor License Commissioners H . 3
——————————— for Baltimore County -Te # //C? Witness that the soid Seller does hereby bargoin ond sell vato the said Buyer, and the latter does hereby A
& County Office Building , J! ", ] purchase from the formar the following described property, sitvate ond lyingin Catonsvifle, Han yland, "
, T T A %i&sgﬁ ngisggﬁge giggﬁe Yz ~ cf/ E being the property known as 3 Bishops lane. Funthen dzscribed among
' ' m - ] [ 4 [ o
5 The 1986 Renewal Application of: : ;:;““’ eeve \// the Land Records of Baltimone County Liben 7091, Folio 650. Having a
| s GGuer + il ] Cone
. _ RE: McPatrick's Pub, Inc. % 7
Virginia Gay Crawford

frontage of 55 Ft., monre on fess, and a depth of 115 {t., mone on Less,
sonsdisting of --=

:- Mo,u::}.:‘a—p’ Qu,,mw_*
u:(/ S‘HL‘M:){ ﬂruscc—ﬂ

s
Qoo
(«faq

Viola Anna Crawford

MC PATRICK, INC.

t/a McPatrick's Pub

583 Frederick Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21228

acres, more or Less, with improvements theneor
Dear Mr. Leyhe:

and alf nights and appuntenances thereto belonging, or in any wise

I wish to apologize for the late filing of the theneto appentaining, in fee simple

Renewal Application for the Liquor License of McPatrick's
Pub, Inc. As you may be aware, we are involved in a major
rehabilitation of the premises of the Pub at 583 Frederick
Road.

has not been received by the Board of Liquor License Commissioners

at and for the price of

; : Needless to say, we have encountered numerous delays ¢ el Sixty-{dive thousqnd-o-c--cooneoooooovo Dollars ($.£5,000.00_ )
A§§H } . for Baltimore County. because of structual and financing problems., All of these . i of which o~ ~-=~~~~ One Ihouéand-*----‘------‘-----------:Ddh"‘s 1,000.00
L A ' matters have since been resolved and we should begin in earnest | have b id prior Io the signing hereof, ond the balanca fo be paid as foilo Cash at ti §
Y ‘s . . to bring about the completion of the building and bar/restaurant. ' Qvé Deen paid price o the signing heresl, ond the balance to be paid os follows: ash a me o
_ f"‘* You are now subject to a $500'00 FINE for late filing. Most of the problems that we hed to resolve! occured around the
N W &

time for renewal and the renewal simply escaped us, I trust
that everything is now in order and we hope to open the bar/
restaurant by the end of August or beginning of September.

sdetilement which shalf take place cn on before 90 days from date heneof.

It <6 undenstood and agneed by aft panties hexefo that this contract 4is
: contingent upon the buyens getiing their financing approved within

1 g 30 days. 1f financing i{s not approved, all money on deposdit shatf be

o ;§ f Z?ﬂﬂae:uaned 2o buyens and this contract beccmes nulf and void.
Sincerely yours, 1 :

Thomas B. McGe

Your license will be VOIDED if not received in this Office by
April 30, 1986.

Anticipating your understanding in this matter,
I remain,

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS

Refrigenation
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

: ! on second fLoonr (s not included in sale. ALZL pernmanent and attached
, . . . Mgica : .
/iizigfiﬁ_- - § it gixtunres including tng fan are included in sale.

yer understands that property
condition and Seller will not be

Philip R. Leyhe, Jr., Chairman
Leon Albin, Member
Anthony Padussis, Member

Is belng sold at thls price In "as [s"
responsible for any repalrs should alter

"

TBM:el

g k nate financing require tIt¢,
PRL: jpf ;_ _'w,-;”f o h} ;? %i At the end of 30 days Seller requests a written commlttment from a lender
& P R 5 1 stating the funds wlll be avallable for settlement and an additional de-
£ L S — H - ¥ 5 It of Two th nd dolla ( 2000.00 )
) ; R et s _ ) i) pos ousa ollars . .
\ Tﬂ"f"' U 4 IEIEQ:EE}I‘V:E}l) 7 ;. -y j
: - Lon y % g H . ——t
] o ; ' e APR 25 1586 H I o '
) ) ) . ..-- - - 3 g .. L)
sy et . § % ] ‘ 1 " /
L1 UCR BOARD i ‘ A
=z - 4 Warranty Upon puyment as cbove proded of the unpaid purchase money, a deed for the property containng
4 Deed covenants of speciol warronty and further ossuronce shall be executed ot the Buyer's sapenss by the
e o s Seller, which shoil convey the property 10 the Buyar.
| R o R Tirle Title 10 the property sholi be good and merchontoble, free of liens ond encumbrances vacept as
Co : E specifiad herein and encepr Use and ocupatly resdrichions of public record which are generclly ap-
) L A plicobie to proparties in the immediate neighborhood or the sub-division in which the proparty is located,
PRI I R ord publicly recorded sasements for public ulilities ond any other gasements which may be obiwrved 4
R — by an inspection of the property. ot
T Adjustmaents Ground rent, rent and water rent shalf Le adjusted ond cpportionsd os of date of settiament, and L
: oll rtoxes, w:cr;‘cml or |poc'u:l, and uhll other public or governmental charges or anessments agoinst the AN
OF TH o : _ premises which ore or may be payobie on on onnual basis [including Metropoliton Districe, Sonitary Com- goe '
BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT HEAT/ , & Meeting of g ’5 0 gé mission of other benefit charges, assessments, liens of encumbronces for sewer, waler, draiaoge of othar :
Zoning Item # ZZ Q_ Zoning Advisory Comnittee Me public improvements compleled or commenced on or Prior fo the dote hereof, or subsequent theralo), C
), Zoning Commissioner ore lo be adjusted ond opportioned o5 of the dale of seltlement ond are %0 be oisumed ond paid thers- o
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